

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2028 of 2025****DEVNATH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

24/11/2025	Shri Deepak Diwaker, Advocate on behalf of Shri Abhishek Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Laxmeen Kashyap, PL for the State. Learned State counsel seeks for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply of I.A. No. 01/2025. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge