



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 2028 of 2025

DEVNATH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08.01.2026	Shri Deepak Diwakar, counsel for the appellant. Ms Laxmeen Kashyap, PL for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for some time to argue the matter. At this juncture, learned State counsel would submit that there is Criminal Appeal filed by the co-accused person, which is CRA-2190 of 2025. In view of submissions by learned counsel for the parties, let the present appeal be listed along with CRA-2190 of 2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
------------	--

padma